Election: 2010 General
Jurisdiction: DeKalb County
Date: 2010-11-02 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 57102
Ballots Cast: 29197

Voter Turnout: 51%

Active Precincts: 85

Precinct: DEKALB 37(Voter Turnout: 58% - Total Registered Voters: 715)

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT

Candidate Name Total Votes
YES (NON) 230
NO (NON) 108

Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR US SENATE

Candidate Name Total Votes
Mark Steven Kirk (REP) 207
Alexander 'Alexi' Giannoulias (DEM) 172

LeAlan M. Jones (GRN) 14

Mike Labno (LIB) 13
WRITE-IN (NON) 1

Vote %
68.05
31.95

Vote %
50.86
42.26
3.44
3.19
0.25

Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR US SENATE - 2 MONTH TERM

Candidate Name Total Votes
Mark Steven Kirk (REP) 199
Alexander 'Alexi' Giannoulias (DEM) 170

LeAlan M. Jones (GRN) 19

Mike Labno (LIB) 16
WRITE-IN (NON) 1

Contest: GOVERNOR AND LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Candidate Name Total Votes
Bill Brady / Jason Plummer (REP) 201

Pat Quinn / Sheila Simon (DEM) 170

Scott Lee Cohen / Baxter B. Swille (IND) 20

Rich Whitney / Don W. Crawford (GRN) 16

Lex Green / Ed Rutledge (LIB) 4
WRITE-IN (NON) 2

Vote %
49.14
41.98
4.69
3.95
0.25

Vote %
48.67
41.16
4.84
3.87
0.97
0.48
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Contest: ATTORNEY GENERAL

Candidate Name
Lisa Madigan (DEM)
Steve Kim (REP)

Bill Malan (LIB)
David F. Black (GRN)

Contest: SECRETARY OF STATE

Candidate Name
Jesse White (DEM)
Robert Enriquez (REP)
Josh Hanson (LIB)

No Candidate (GRN)

Contest: COMPTROLLER

Candidate Name

Judy Baar Topinka (REP)
David E. Miller (DEM)
Julie Fox (LIB)

R. Erika Schafer (GRN)

Contest: TREASURER

Candidate Name

Dan Rutherford (REP)
Robin Kelly (DEM)
James Pauly (LIB)

Scott K. Summers (GRN)

Contest: U.S. REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 14TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST.

Candidate Name

Bill Foster (DEM)

Randall M. 'Randy' Hultgren (REP)
Daniel J. Kairis (GRN)

WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
240

148

12

5

Total Votes
276

114

15

0

Total Votes
217

148

24

15

Total Votes
229

146

15

10

Total Votes
217

181

11

2

Vote %
59.26
36.54
2.96
1.23

Vote %
68.15
28.15
3.7

0

Vote %
53.71
36.63
5.94
3.71

Vote %
57.25
36.5
3.75
25

Vote %
52.8
44.04
2.68
0.49
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Contest: STATE REPRESENTATIVE 70TH DISTRICT

Candidate Name
Robert W. Pritchard (REP)
No Candidate (GRN)

Contest: COUNTY CLERK

Candidate Name
John Acardo (REP)
Jim Luebke (DEM)
No Candidate (GRN)

Contest: COUNTY TREASURER

Candidate Name
Christine J. Johnson (REP)
No Candidate (GRN)

Contest: SHERIFF

Candidate Name
Roger A. Scott (REP)
No Candidate (GRN)

Contest: STATES ATTORNEY

Candidate Name

Clay Campbell (REP)

Sarah Gallagher Chami (DEM)
No Candidate (GRN)

Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS DEKALB COUNTY

Candidate Name
Gilbert E. Morrison, Jr. (REP)
No Candidate (GRN)

Total Votes
346
0

Total Votes
227

178

0

Total Votes
341
0

Total Votes
346
0

Total Votes
206

202

0

Total Votes
322
0

Vote %
100

Vote %
56.05
43.95

Vote %
100
0

Vote %
100
0

Vote %
50.49
4951
0

Vote %
100
0
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Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 6

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Bob Brown (DEM) 230 57.36
Steve Walt (REP) 171 42.64
No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: APPELLATE COURT JUDGE 2ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Ann B. Jorgensen (REP) 324 100
No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE APPELLATE COURT 2ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Mary S. Schostok (REP) 322 100
No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE 16TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Kevin T. Busch (REP) 321 100
No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT 16TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Thomas L. Doherty (REP) 223 55.06
T. Jordan Gallagher (DEM) 182 44.94
No Candidate (GRN) 0 0

Contest: BOB THOMAS RETENTION 2ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 271 77.43
NO (NON) 79 22.57
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Contest: JOHN J. BOWMAN RETENTION 2ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 264 76.08
NO (NON) 83 23.92

Contest: ROBERT B. SPENCE RETENTION 16TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 265 78.17
NO (NON) 74 21.83

Contest: ROBBIN J. STUCKERT RETENTION 16TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 268 77.01
NO (NON) 80 22.99

Contest: CITY OF DEKALB ADVISORY QUESTION

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 266 78.24
NO (NON) 74 21.76

Contest: KISHWAUKEE COLLEGE DIST. 523 BUILDING BONDS

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 230 57.36
NO (NON) 171 42.64
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