Election: 2010 General

Jurisdiction: DeKalb County Date: 2010-11-02 00:00:00 Registered Voters: 57102 Ballots Cast: 29197 Voter Turnout: 51%

Voter Turnout: 51% Active Precincts: 85

Precinct: DEKALB 37(Voter Turnout: 58% - Total Registered Voters: 715)

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	230	68.05
NO (NON)	108	31.95

Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR US SENATE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Mark Steven Kirk (REP)	207	50.86
Alexander 'Alexi' Giannoulias (DEM)	172	42.26
LeAlan M. Jones (GRN)	14	3.44
Mike Labno (LIB)	13	3.19
WRITE-IN (NON)	1	0.25

Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR US SENATE - 2 MONTH TERM

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Mark Steven Kirk (REP)	199	49.14
Alexander 'Alexi' Giannoulias (DEM)	170	41.98
LeAlan M. Jones (GRN)	19	4.69
Mike Labno (LIB)	16	3.95
WRITE-IN (NON)	1	0.25

Contest: GOVERNOR AND LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Bill Brady / Jason Plummer (REP)	201	48.67
Pat Quinn / Sheila Simon (DEM)	170	41.16
Scott Lee Cohen / Baxter B. Swille (IND)	20	4.84
Rich Whitney / Don W. Crawford (GRN)	16	3.87
Lex Green / Ed Rutledge (LIB)	4	0.97
WRITE-IN (NON)	2	0.48

Contest: ATTORNEY GENERAL

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Lisa Madigan (DEM)	240	59.26
Steve Kim (REP)	148	36.54
Bill Malan (LIB)	12	2.96
David F. Black (GRN)	5	1.23

Contest: SECRETARY OF STATE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Jesse White (DEM)	276	68.15
Robert Enriquez (REP)	114	28.15
Josh Hanson (LIB)	15	3.7
No Candidate (GRN)	0	0

Contest: COMPTROLLER

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Judy Baar Topinka (REP)	217	53.71
David E. Miller (DEM)	148	36.63
Julie Fox (LIB)	24	5.94
R. Erika Schafer (GRN)	15	3.71

Contest: TREASURER

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Dan Rutherford (REP)	229	57.25
Robin Kelly (DEM)	146	36.5
James Pauly (LIB)	15	3.75
Scott K. Summers (GRN)	10	2.5

Contest: U.S. REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 14TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Bill Foster (DEM)	217	52.8
Randall M. 'Randy' Hultgren (REP)	181	44.04
Daniel J. Kairis (GRN)	11	2.68
WRITE-IN (NON)	2	0.49

Contest: STATE REPRESENTATIVE 70TH DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Robert W. Pritchard (REP)	346	100
No Candidate (GRN)	0	0

Contest: COUNTY CLERK

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
John Acardo (REP)	227	56.05
Jim Luebke (DEM)	178	43.95
No Candidate (GRN)	0	0

Contest: COUNTY TREASURER

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Christine J. Johnson (REP)	341	100
No Candidate (GRN)	0	0

Contest: SHERIFF

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Roger A. Scott (REP)	346	100
No Candidate (GRN)	0	0

Contest: STATES ATTORNEY

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Clay Campbell (REP)	206	50.49
Sarah Gallagher Chami (DEM)	202	49.51
No Candidate (GRN)	0	0

Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS DEKALB COUNTY

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Gilbert E. Morrison, Jr. (REP)	322	100
No Candidate (GRN)	0	0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 6

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Bob Brown (DEM)	230	57.36
Steve Walt (REP)	171	42.64
No Candidate (GRN)	0	0

Contest: APPELLATE COURT JUDGE 2ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Ann B. Jorgensen (REP)	324	100
No Candidate (GRN)	0	0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE APPELLATE COURT 2ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Mary S. Schostok (REP)	322	100
No Candidate (GRN)	0	0

Contest: CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE 16TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Kevin T. Busch (REP)	321	100
No Candidate (GRN)	0	0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT 16TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Thomas L. Doherty (REP)	223	55.06
T. Jordan Gallagher (DEM)	182	44.94
No Candidate (GRN)	0	0

Contest: BOB THOMAS RETENTION 2ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	271	77.43
NO (NON)	79	22.57

Contest: JOHN J. BOWMAN RETENTION 2ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	264	76.08
NO (NON)	83	23.92

Contest: ROBERT B. SPENCE RETENTION 16TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	265	78.17
NO (NON)	74	21.83

Contest: ROBBIN J. STUCKERT RETENTION 16TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	268	77.01
NO (NON)	80	22.99

Contest: CITY OF DEKALB ADVISORY QUESTION

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	266	78.24
NO (NON)	74	21.76

Contest: KISHWAUKEE COLLEGE DIST. 523 BUILDING BONDS

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	230	57.36
NO (NON)	171	42.64